

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION NO. 1
TO SERVE BRAZORIA-FORT BEND COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
BRAZORIA-FORT BEND COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 31, 2020
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
AUGUST 3, 2020
1931-8060 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS
1) R & B GROUP, INC.	\$670,304.00	\$671,808.00
2) 5J SERVICES, LLC	\$703,800.00	\$707,560.00
3) LINDSEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$703,817.00	\$697,049.00
4) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION	\$860,519.00	\$860,519.00
5) R J CONSTRUCTION CO. INC	\$987,000.00	\$1,005,800.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 150/180



8/3/2020

I, Meleida Sierra, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION NO. 1
 TO SERVE BRAZORIA-FORT BEND COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 BRAZORIA-FORT BEND COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 31, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 AUGUST 3, 2020
 1931-8060 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R & B GROUP, INC.		2) 5J SERVICES, LLC		3) LINDSEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
LIFT STATION ITEMS									
1	SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, SITE DRAINAGE, BROADCAST SEEDING, CONCRETE SLABS, CONCRETE SITEWALKS, CONCRETE STEPS, BOLLARDS, BACK FLOW PREVENTOR, WATER LINE WITH HOSE BIBB, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
2	10' CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE VAULT INCLUDING VENTS, ACCESS DOORS, COATING, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$294,909.00	\$294,909.00	\$289,000.00	\$289,000.00
3	10 H.P. SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 70% AT 348 GPM AND 53' T.D.H., INCLUDING GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00
4	LIFT STATION AND VALVE VAULT PIPING INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, COATING, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
5	15" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE, PVC AWWA C900 DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL AND TRENCH SAFETY, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	66	\$500.00	\$33,000.00	\$600.00	\$39,600.00	\$95.00	\$6,270.00
6	10" FORCE MAIN, PVC AWWA C900 DR 18, INCLUDING VALVE, VALVE BOX, FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, TRENCH SAFETY, PLUG, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	51	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$125.00	\$6,375.00	\$75.00	\$3,825.00
7	STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE TO PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO PROPOSED FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	117	\$1.00	\$117.00	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$1.00	\$117.00
11	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	254	\$75.00	\$19,050.00	\$75.00	\$19,050.00	\$100.00	\$25,400.00
12	8' TALL WOOD FENCE INCLUDING DOUBLE SWING GATE, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	376	\$72.00	\$27,072.00	\$80.00	\$30,080.00	\$65.00	\$24,440.00
13	ALLOWANCE FOR ESTABLISHED ELECTRICAL SERVICE BY CENTERPOINT ENERGY. THE AMOUNTS PAID, SUPPORTED BY INVOICES, SHALL BE INCLUDED IN PAY REQUESTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT WITHOUT A GENERAL CONTRACTOR MARKUP, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	SANITARY LIFT STATION ELECTRICAL WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ELECTRICAL SERVICE FROM UTILITY TO SERVICE ENTRANCE; SERVICE ENTRANCE WITH RACK AND METERING PER UTILITY STANDARDS; MAIN DISCONNECT; SS CONTROL PANEL WITH PUMP CONTROLLER, STARTERS, MCP'S AND ALARMS; INSTRUMENTATION; CONTROLS; AUTODIALER; SITE LIGHTING; ALL CONDUITS AND CABLES; DUCT BANKS; LABELS; AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
15	DIESEL GENERATOR WITH 72HR SUB-BASE FUEL TANK, ACCESS PLATFORM AND AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH WITH ASSOCIATED CONDUIT, CABLES, & CONTROLS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION NO. 1
 TO SERVE BRAZORIA-FORT BEND COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 BRAZORIA-FORT BEND COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 31, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 AUGUST 3, 2020
 1931-8060 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R & B GROUP, INC.		2) SJ SERVICES, LLC		3) LINDSEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
16	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN WITH CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND DEVELOPMENT'S SWPPP, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
17	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
18	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING AS PER GBI PARTNERS, L.P. (CONTACT JON BORDOVSKY AT 281.499.4539.), STAKING TO INCLUDE A TEMPORARY BENCHMARK AND SITE CORNERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
LIFT STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$640,939.00	\$674,435.00			\$674,452.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	117	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$25.00	\$2,925.00
3	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
4	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	75	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00
5	EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PROJECT SITE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
7	6" PIPE BOLLARD, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$29,365.00	\$29,365.00			\$29,365.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
1	8' TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH WOOD BOARDS, INCLUDING DOUBLE SWING GATE, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, IN LIEU OF BASE BID ITEM 12, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	376	\$76.00	\$28,576.00	\$90.00	\$33,840.00	\$47.00	\$17,672.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$28,576.00	\$33,840.00			\$17,672.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$640,939.00	\$674,435.00	\$674,435.00	\$674,452.00	\$674,452.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$29,365.00	\$29,365.00	\$29,365.00	\$29,365.00	\$29,365.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$670,304.00	\$703,800.00	\$703,800.00	\$703,817.00	\$703,817.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$670,304.00	\$703,800.00	\$703,800.00	\$703,817.00	\$703,817.00
DEDUCT LIFT STATION ITEMS ITEM NO.12					-\$27,072.00	-\$30,080.00	-\$30,080.00	-\$24,440.00	-\$24,440.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$28,576.00	\$33,840.00	\$33,840.00	\$17,672.00	\$17,672.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$671,808.00	\$707,560.00	\$707,560.00	\$697,049.00	\$697,049.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION NO. 1
 TO SERVE BRAZORIA-FORT BEND COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 BRAZORIA-FORT BEND COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 31, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 AUGUST 3, 2020
 1931-8060 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION		5) R J CONSTRUCTION CO. INC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
LIFT STATION ITEMS							
1	SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, SITE DRAINAGE, BROADCAST SEEDING, CONCRETE SLABS, CONCRETE SITEWALKS, CONCRETE STEPS, BOLLARDS, BACK FLOW PREVENTOR, WATER LINE WITH HOSE BIBB, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	10' CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE VAULT INCLUDING VENTS, ACCESS DOORS, COATING, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$566,000.00	\$566,000.00	\$455,205.00	\$455,205.00
3	10 H.P. SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 70% AT 348 GPM AND 53' T.D.H., INCLUDING GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	LIFT STATION AND VALVE VAULT PIPING INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, COATING, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
5	15" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE, PVC AWWA C900 DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL AND TRENCH SAFETY, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	66	\$200.00	\$13,200.00	\$400.00	\$26,400.00
6	10" FORCE MAIN, PVC AWWA C900 DR 18, INCLUDING VALVE, VALVE BOX, FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, TRENCH SAFETY, PLUG, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	51	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$7,650.00
7	STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE TO PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO PROPOSED FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	117	\$1.00	\$117.00	\$5.00	\$585.00
11	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	254	\$77.00	\$19,558.00	\$150.00	\$38,100.00
12	8' TALL WOOD FENCE INCLUDING DOUBLE SWING GATE, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	376	\$60.00	\$22,560.00	\$60.00	\$22,560.00
13	ALLOWANCE FOR ESTABLISHED ELECTRICAL SERVICE BY CENTERPOINT ENERGY. THE AMOUNTS PAID, SUPPORTED BY INVOICES, SHALL BE INCLUDED IN PAY REQUESTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT WITHOUT A GENERAL CONTRACTOR MARKUP, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	SANITARY LIFT STATION ELECTRICAL WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ELECTRICAL SERVICE FROM UTILITY TO SERVICE ENTRANCE; SERVICE ENTRANCE WITH RACK AND METERING PER UTILITY STANDARDS; MAIN DISCONNECT; SS CONTROL PANEL WITH PUMP CONTROLLER, STARTERS, MCP'S AND ALARMS; INSTRUMENTATION; CONTROLS; AUTODIALER; SITE LIGHTING; ALL CONDUITS AND CABLES; DUCT BANKS; LABELS; AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$52,690.00	\$52,690.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
15	DIESEL GENERATOR WITH 72HR SUB-BASE FUEL TANK, ACCESS PLATFORM AND AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH WITH ASSOCIATED CONDUIT, CABLES, & CONTROLS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$44,329.00	\$44,329.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION NO. 1
 TO SERVE BRAZORIA-FORT BEND COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 BRAZORIA-FORT BEND COUNTIES MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 3
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 31, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 AUGUST 3, 2020
 1931-8060 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION		5) R J CONSTRUCTION CO. INC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
16	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN WITH CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND DEVELOPMENT'S SWPPP, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING AS PER GBI PARTNERS, L.P. (CONTACT JON BORDOVSKY AT 281.499.4539.), STAKING TO INCLUDE A TEMPORARY BENCHMARK AND SITE CORNERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
LIFT STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$831,154.00	\$956,000.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	117	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$25.00	\$2,925.00
3	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
4	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	75	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00
5	EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PROJECT SITE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
6	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.75	\$375.00
7	6" PIPE BOLLARD, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$29,365.00	\$31,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS							
1	8' TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH WOOD BOARDS, INCLUDING DOUBLE SWING GATE, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, IN LIEU OF BASE BID ITEM 12, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	376	\$60.00	\$22,560.00	\$110.00	\$41,360.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$22,560.00	\$41,360.00	
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$831,154.00	\$956,000.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$29,365.00	\$31,000.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$860,519.00	\$987,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$860,519.00	\$987,000.00	
DEDUCT LIFT STATION ITEMS ITEM NO.12					-\$22,560.00	-\$22,560.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$22,560.00	\$41,360.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$860,519.00	\$1,005,800.00	